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Short Form Specifications
All stainless steel type 304 enclosed cabinet. 22˝-deep. 
35˝ height. Cabinet widths range from 30˝ to 48˝. Cabinets with
five 6˝-high drawers feature all drawers on one side and full-
height door on the opposite side. Cabinets with six 6˝-high
drawers feature five of the drawers on one side, and one
drawer and partial-height door on the opposite side. Inset
construction with double-panel doors and drawer faces, door
mounted with five-knuckle hinges and roller catch, drawers
provided with full-extension ball bearing drawer slides, 4˝ wire
pull on all doors and drawers, leveling feet, 4˝ toe kick, and
adjustable shelf. Designed and tested to the SEFA 8 Metal
Casework recommended practices. 

Design and Construction Features
• Type 304 stainless steel construction. 
• All units are 22˝ (559mm) front-to-back and 

35˝ (889mm) height. 
• Units with five drawers feature all the drawers on one side of

the cabinet, and left or right swing door on the other side. 
• Units with six drawers feature five of the drawers on one

side, and one drawer and partial-height left or right swing
door on the other side. 

• Drawers and doors feature wire pull handles.
• 4˝ (102mm)-high toe kick.
• Inset construction with double-panel doors and drawer faces.
• Full-extension ball bearing slides.
• Five-knuckle hinges. 
• Leveling feet accessible from inside the cabinet. 
• Shelves adjustable on 1⁄2˝ increments. 

Eagle Foodservice Equipment, Eagle MHC, and SpecFAB® are divisions of Eagle Group.  ©2021 by the Eagle Group
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MODELS: 

SSC-HDDL6-30
SSC-HDDR6-30
SSC-HDDL6-36
SSC-HDDR6-36
SSC-HDDL6-48
SSC-HDDR6-48

SSC-HDDLT6D-30
SSC-HDDRT6D-30
SSC-HDDLT6D-36
SSC-HDDRT6D-36
SSC-HDDLT6D-48
SSC-HDDRT6D-48

#SSC-HDDL6-30

#SSC-HDDR6-30

#SSC-HDDLT6D-48

#SSC-HDDRT6D-48

Certifications / Approvals

SEFA 8 Metal Casework

Options / Accessories
Glass doors
Door locks
Drawer locks
Additional shelves

Soft-close drawer slides
Custom drawer/door pulls
Custom sizes
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Standing Height Base Cabinets with Door-Drawer Combination
—with Five or Six 6˝ Drawers

SIDE VIEW

(Note: Units with left swing door shown)

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW TOP VIEW

Units with Five 6˝ (152mm) Drawers Units with Six 6˝ (152mm) Drawers

depth width weight weight

in mm in mm description lbs. kg model�# lbs. kg model�#

22˝ 559 30˝ 762 left swing door 209 94.8 SSC-HDDL6-30 234 106.1 SSC-HDDLT6D-30

22˝ 559 30˝ 762 right swing door 209 94.8 SSC-HDDR6-30 234 106.1 SSC-HDDRT6D-30

22˝ 559 36˝ 914 left swing door 218 98.0 SSC-HDDL6-36 243 110.2 SSC-HDDLT6D-36

22˝ 559 36˝ 914 right swing door 218 98.0 SSC-HDDR6-36 243 110.2 SSC-HDDRT6D-36

22˝ 559 48˝ 1219 left swing door 234 106.1 SSC-HDDL6-48 259 117.5 SSC-HDDLT6D-48

22˝ 559 48˝ 1219 right swing door 234 106.1 SSC-HDDR6-48 259 117.5 SSC-HDDRT6D-48

Units with Five
6˝ (152mm) Drawers

Units with Six 
6˝ (152mm) Drawers


